
 
 

 
 

2024-2025 - CALENDAR OF THE SCHOOL YEAR 

 

Beginning of the school year  Wednesday, 04.09.2024 

All Saints   from Monday, 28.10.2024 to Friday, 01.11.2024 inclusive 

Pedagogical day  Monday, 04.11.2024 

School report oral day  Tuesday 05.11.2024 

Christmas and New Year from Monday, 23.12.2024 to Monday, 06.01.2025 inclusive 

Carnival from Monday, 24.02.2025 to Friday, 28.02.2025 inclusive 

Easter  from Monday, 14.04.2025 to Friday, 25.04.2025 inclusive 

Labour Day Thursday, 01.05.2025 

Ascension  from Monday, 26.05.2025 to Friday, 30.05.2025 inclusive 

Whit Monday Monday, 09.06.2025 

Last Day of School 
Friday, 04.07.2025 [For secondary pupils, classes end the last 

day before the oral bac exams (date to be confirmed)]. 

 

The School calendar is harmonised between the four Brussels European Schools and 
approved by the Administrative Board. 
 
Please, note that on Friday, 20th December 2024 (before the Christmas and New Year 

holidays), there will be no lessons in the afternoon. The same goes for Friday, 11th April 

2025 (before the Easter holidays). 

 

Markko MATTUS 

Director European School Brussels IV- Laeken. 

 

 The Pedagogical day will take place on Monday, 4 November 2024. Pupils will not attend 

school on that day. 

 The School report oral day will take place on Tuesday, 5 November 2024. There is no school 

for nursery and primary on this day. However, secondary pupils will attend school. 


